Congratulations to the 2010 MN State Teams.

MEN'S

Captain
Eric Munson

First Team
Scott Gens
Robert Munson
Dean Neumann
Troy Haverly
Glenn Linden
Glen Lonneman
Ron Noren
David Harris
Mark Zauhar
Wally Shelstad

Second Team
Tom Petty
Michael Stadt
Dean Walker
Bob Petty

Scott Messenger
Frank Redfield
Pat Gottberg
George Pappas
Tim Mackey
Paul Cyr

WOMEN'S

Captain
Lou Ann Munson

First Team
Julie Wiens
Monique Morton
Betty Walker
Sue Gillard
Sally Stevens

97.21

97.09
96.00
95.54
95.38
94.60
94.54
94.10
94.05
94.05
94.03

93.92
93.77
93.69
93.65
93.63
93.58
93.55
93.28
93.21
91.87

92.26

88.95
87.79
97.40
86.85
86.64

VETERAN'S

Captain
Harold Link

First Team

L.A. Overby
Dennis Steinhaus
Peter Falk llI
Frandell Johnson
Glenn McLeod

Second Team
Dennis Swearingen
Orvin Underdahl
David Friesen

Neil Winston

Dave Blanshan

SENIOR VETERANS'

Captain
Lou Kosiba

First Team
Roger Hanson
Lem Pierce

Ken Koester
Charles Eckstein
Harold Houg

Second Team
B.D. Thompson
George Day
Ronnie Deckard
Walter Gustavson
David Thrushenski
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95.06

93.76
93.00
92.72
92.54
92.24

91.99
90.96
90.66
90.54
90.28

92.73

92.72
92.70
92.22
91.30
90.59

89.97
89.72
89.69
89.63
89.21

JUNIOR

Captain
Lucas Koch

First Team
Tylor Steffens
Mariah Michaelis
Kay Cee Nelson
Krysta Miller
Kyle Riihinen

Second Team
Colm Macnab
Dalton Stafford
Lukas Peterson

SUB-JUNIOR

Captain
Nik Fetzik

First Team

Tyler Veches
Calvin Nodsle
Andrew Rentschler
Jona Friesen
Colton Langer

Second Team
Tom Mavencamp
Lane Berning
Kyle Hanson

91.40

91.36
90.73
90.41
89.96
89.29

89.21
86.87
86.54

94.43

94.06
93.66
92.48
90.53
90.26

90.02
82.79
80.89



Second Team

Kathy Shane 84.16
Pamela Johnson 82.43
Nancy Rawerts 73.50

Please feel free to call or e-mail me if you have any concerns or questions about
trapshooting in our state. I appreciate your responses and suggestions that I’ve been
receiving this winter. Also, let me know of any recognition for shooters
accomplishments that should be mentioned in future articles. My phone is 507-381-5908
and e-mail is: ronnoren @embargmail.com. Visit our web site at www.minnesotatrap.com

Ron Noren
ATA Delegate, Minnesota



